
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO THE 
AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND YOUTH AND FAMILY 

ENRICHMENT SERVICES FOR THE SEQUOIA TEEN RESOURCE CENTER 
(“YFESSTRC”) FOR THE TERM JULY 1, 2004 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2007 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 

WHEREAS, the County of San Mateo and YFESSTRC entered into an Agreement 

on July 1, 2004 to provide mental health services to teens in the Sequoia Teen Resource Center 

for the term of July 1, 2004 through June 30, 2006; and 

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, YFESSTRC agreed to reimburse San Mateo 

County for part of the salary and benefits of one full time Psychiatric Social Worker outposted at 

the Sequoia Teen Resource Center; and 

 

WHEREAS, this Amendment to the Agreement will extend the term of the 

Agreement to June 30, 2007 and will provide for partial reimbursement of salary and benefits for 

one Psychiatric Social Worker in the aggregate amount of $66,100, for the Fiscal Years 2005-

2006 and 2006-2007; and 

 



WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of the Amendment to the 

Agreement and has examined and approved the same as to both form and content and desires to 

enter into the same. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

Amendment to the Agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of 

This Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 

 

 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORN


